any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), and based on the 
recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the consent of the Board of Directors of 
the Company be and is hereby accorded to ratify and waive the recovery of excess remuneration amounting 
to Rs.16,49,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand), or such other amount as may be 
determined under applicable law, subject to the total remuneration not exceeding Rs. 9,43,000/- (Rupees 
Nine lakhs Forty Three Thousand only) and to confirm the total remuneration of Rs. 25,92,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand only), which includes the said excess amount, paid to Mr. 
RUTESH VALLABHBHAI SAVALIA (DIN: 08533056), Whole-time Director, for the financial year 2024–25, 
which is in excess of the limits prescribed under Section 197 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with

[...]

any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), and based on the 
recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the consent of the Board of Directors of 
the Company be and is hereby accorded to ratify and waive the recovery of excess remuneration amounting 
to Rs.13,40,000/- (Rupees Thirteen lakhs Forty Thousand only), or such other amount as may be 
determined under applicable law, subject to the total remuneration not exceeding Rs. 7,66,000/- (Rupees 
Seven lakhs Sixty Six Thousand only) and to confirm the total remuneration of Rs. 21,06,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty One Lakh Six Thousand only), which includes the said excess amount, paid to Mr. SHIVAM 
KISHORBHAI PATOLIA (DIN: 10030825), Whole-time Director, for the financial year 2024–25, which is in 
excess of the limits prescribed under Section 197 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Section II (A) of